

Faraday Future to Host Exclusive Private Showcase and Experience of FX Prototype Mules in Las Vegas, NV

Jan 5, 2025

- FX prototype mules' debut and FX strategy updates highlight progress and insights into next steps for FX in Las Vegas, NV from January 5-7.
- FX new product category launch video to be broadcast on January 8, 2025.

LAS VEGAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 5, 2025-- Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc. (NASDAQ: FFIE) ("Faraday Future," "FF" or "Company"), a California-based global shared intelligent electric mobility ecosystem company, hosts an exclusive private showcase of its Faraday X (FX) prototype mules in Las Vegas, NV from January 5-7, 2025.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250105263959/en/



Faraday Future to Host Exclusive Private Showcase and Experience of FX Prototype Mules, January 5-7 in Las Vegas, NV. (Photo: Business Wire)

Exclusive Private Showcase: FX Prototype Mules & Strategy Discussion

Date: January 6–7, 2025Venue: MEET Las Vegas

• Address: 233 S 4th St, Las Vegas,

NV 89101

FF will unveil the FX prototype mules in a highly interactive, private setting. Attendees will experience firsthand the cutting-edge design, advanced features, and technological capabilities.

In addition to the prototype showcase, the progress update roundtable will feature in-depth discussions on the FX strategy, highlighting strategic insights into the next steps for FX product line and technology.

New Product Category Launch Video Broadcast

- Broadcast Time: January 8, 2025, 17:00 (PST)
- Broadcast Platforms: FF.com, FF App, and social media channels of FF, Faraday X and YT Jia.

The video will be included in an archive on the Investor Relations portion of the Company's website at www.ff.com.

The FX brand is accelerating its efforts to deliver "twice the performance at half the price" AIEV products to U.S. consumers and is advancing toward the goal of delivering performance- and technology-capable EVs at an affordable price point.

For Media: If you are interested in seeing the FX models and learning more about the FX strategy from Company executives, please reach out to John Schilling at john.schilling@ff.com.

ABOUT FARADAY FUTURE

Faraday Future is the pioneer of the Ultimate AI TechLuxury ultra spire market in the intelligent EV era, and the disruptor of the traditional ultra-luxury car civilization epitomized by Ferrari and Maybach. FF is not just an EV Company, but also a software-driven intelligent internet Company. Ultimately FF aims to become a User Company by offering a shared intelligent mobility ecosystem. FF remains dedicated to advancing electric vehicle technology to meet the evolving needs and preferences of users worldwide, driven by a pursuit of intelligent and AI-driven mobility.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250105263959/en/

Investors (English): ir@faradayfuture.com
Investors (Chinese): cn-ir@faradayfuture.com

Media: john.schilling@ff.com

Source: Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc.